UK Equities 232,396 14.61 266,349 198,443
Overseas Equities 589,649 14.61 675,797 503,502
Bonds 247,940 6.22 263,362 232,518
Diversified Alternative 107,137 13.81 121,933 92,341
Property 166,165 4.38 173,443 158,887
Private Equity 1,938 14.27 2,215 1,662
Multi Asset  200,532 5.09 210,739 190,325
Infrastructure 12,425 3.80 12,897 11,953
Private Debt  36,324 4.90 38,104 34,544
Other Investment Balances 28,608 0 28,608 28,608
Total Assets available to Pay Benefits 1,635,279  1,805,831 1,464,729

  Appendix H
Interest Rate Risk - Sensitivity Analysis

The Fund recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the Fund and the value of the net assets available to pay benefits. It is currently felt
that interest rates are unlikely to move up or down by more than 100 basis points (bps) over the course of the next year. The analysis that follows assumes that
all other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain constant and shows the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of a +/- 100 bps change
in interest rates.

Asset Carrying Amount

as at
31 March 2022

Change in Year
in the Net Assets

available to Pay Benefits
  + 100 bps -100 bps

 £000 £000 £000

Cash Balances 27,251 27,523 26,978

Cash on Deposit 74 74 73

Cash Equivalents 12,165 12,287 12,043

Blackrock Institutional Series 8 8 8

Total Interest Rate Risk Assets 39,498 39,892 39,102

Asset Carrying Amount

as at
31 March 2022

Change in Year
in the Net Assets

available to Pay Benefits
  + 100 bps -100 bps

 £000 £000 £000

Fidelity GMAC 115,127 111,558 118,696
Fidelity UK Aggregate Bond Fund 132,813 119,531 146,094

Total Interest Rate Risk Assets 247,940 231,089 264,790

  Appendix H
The prior year comparator is as follows:

Asset Carrying Amount

as at
31 March 2021

Change in Year
in the Net Assets

available to Pay Benefits
  + 25 bps -25 bps

 £000 £000 £000

Cash Balances 10,709 10,736 10,682

Cash on Deposit 58 58 58

Cash Equivalents 9,631 9,655 9,607

Blackrock Institutional Series 8 8 8

Total Interest Rate Risk Assets 20,406 20,457 20,355

Asset Carrying Amount

as at
31 March 2021

Change in Year
in the Net Assets

available to Pay Benefits
  + 25 bps -25 bps

 £000 £000 £000

Fidelity GMAC 117,076 116,380 117,773
Fidelity UK Aggregate Bond Fund 139,403 136,057 142,748

Total Interest Rate Risk Assets 256,479 252,437 260,521

Currency Risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in foreign exchange rates. The
Fund is exposed to currency risk on financial instruments that are denominated in any currency other than Sterling. The Fund holds both monetary and non-
monetary assets denominated in currencies other than Sterling.

Currency Risk – Sensitivity Analysis

Following consultation with the Fund’s performance management advisors, the following table shows the potential impact of foreign exchange rate movements on